

Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County

JOIN US FOR A NIGHT TO WINE, DINE AND UNWIND AT OUR FUNDRAISER

NCOTK

ed

SBC

4231 WINEVILLE RD., MIRA LOMA, CA 91752 FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2024 6 P.M.

PURCHASE TICKETS AT CAPSBC.ORG/UNCORKED2024



June 2024

Dear Friends,

The Board of Directors of Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County (CAPSBC) and the entire staff are pleased to announce our CAPSBC Uncorked 2024, being held on Friday, July 26, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.at Galleano Winery, located at 4231 Wineville Rd., Mira Loma, CA 91752.

Uncorked 2024 offers a social evening full of fun and yes, wine. Our event includes delicious food, unlimited wine, live music and more!

For the past 59 years, CAPSBC has been steadfast in its commitment to empower and uplift the lives of individuals and families facing economic hardships in our community. Uncorked is an essential fundraising event benefiting our Food Bank, enabling us to expand our reach and provide crucial support to those in need. CAPSBC has served San Bernardino County as a trusted nonprofit since 1965. We are known for partnerships, innovation and results. We care about the entire community and are dedicated to helping people help themselves and each other.

We hope you will join us for a lively evening!

Sincerely,

Thomas A. Rice

Thomas A. Rice Board Chairman

Patricia 9. Nickols- Butler

Patricia L. Nickols-Butler President & Chief Executive Officer

Mission

Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization that works with our communities by supporting, advocating for, and empowering residents to achieve self-reliance and economic stability.



Uncorked Tickets & Ads

Uncorked Ticket - \$100 each Tickets may be securely purchased online at: capsbc.org/uncorked2024

Uncorked Sponsorship Opportunities



□ Wine Cellar Event Sponsor - \$10,000

- Acknowledgment as event sponsor
- Sponsorship recognition on social platforms (20,000+ accounts reached monthly through Instagram & Facebook)
- Event sponsor recognition email blast
- 16 Event Tickets •
- Sponsor logo with a link will be displayed on the CAPSBC website for 1 year (55,000+ website visits monthly)
- Signage in multiple locations at the event
- Acknowledgment at CAPSBC's Donor Recognition Event



□ Red Wine Sponsor - \$5,000

- Sponsorship recognition on social platforms (20,000+ accounts reached monthly through Instagram & Facebook)
- 8 Event Tickets
- Sponsor logo with a link will be displayed on the CAPSBC website for 1 year (55,000+ website visits monthly)
- Signage at the event for sponsorship recognition
- Acknowledgment at CAPSBC's Donor Recognition Event.



□ White Wine Sponsor - \$2,500

- 4 Event Tickets
- Signage at the event for sponsorship recognition
- Sponsor logo with a link will be displayed on the CAPSBC website for 1 year (55,000+ visits monthly)

For Sponsors - Email your logo in JPEG format to edsandoval@capsbc.org

□ Monetary Donation - \$_____ (All donations are welcome!)

I believe in the work of Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County and would like to support CAPSBC through a monetary donation.



Make checks payable to: Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County Mail to: CAPSBC/Uncorked Sponsorship 696 South Tippecanoe Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92408

Company:
Contact Name:
Phone:
E-mail:
Address:

For more information please contact: Xiomara Henriquez-Ortega E-Mail: Pr@capsbc.org Call: (909) 723-1519

Proceeds from Uncorked 2024 benefit the Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino County (CAPSBC) Food Bank – A 501(c)3 nonprofit organization dedicated to helping the low-income residents of San Bernardino County since 1965. TAX ID# 95-2376882